
DADU DISTRICT
OVERALL

1 PERSON
7,490 791 185 86 25 23 53 6 22 8,681 3.05 1.25

2 PERSONS
33,000 4,607 837 370 179 115 226 36 107 39,477 13.89 1.28

3 PERSONS
28,827 5,457 1,042 441 156 112 224 43 90 36,392 12.80 1.34

4 PERSONS
28,905 6,874 1,308 537 192 117 233 41 85 38,292 13.47 1.39

5 PERSONS
26,051 7,668 1,584 603 242 124 251 39 81 36,643 12.89 1.45

6 PERSONS
23,063 7,917 1,794 676 210 133 223 44 74 34,134 12.01 1.51

7 PERSONS
18,660 7,328 1,824 654 189 106 169 38 87 29,055 10.22 1.56

8 PERSONS
13,658 6,236 1,647 588 173 90 167 26 60 22,645 7.97 1.62

9 PERSONS
8,954 4,524 1,378 488 144 85 102 24 43 15,742 5.54 1.69

10 PERSONS AND ABOVE
10,233 7,560 3,095 1,292 410 262 188 68 94 23,202 8.16 1.99

TOTAL 198,841 58,962 14,694 5,735 1,920 1,167 1,836 365 743 284,263 100 1.49

PERCENT 69.95 20.74 5.17 2.02 0.68 0.41 0.65 0.13 0.26 100

PERSONS PER
HOUSING UNIT

4.91 6.23 7.12 7.20 7.08 7.21 5.72 7.17 5.95 5.38

RURAL

1 PERSON
6,281 428 74 32 14 13 43 3 16 6,904 3.20 1.17

2 PERSONS
27,347 2,578 347 175 96 60 156 25 70 30,854 14.31 1.20

3 PERSONS
23,751 2,980 421 218 83 56 164 23 73 27,769 12.88 1.25

4 PERSONS
23,634 3,864 532 250 93 62 158 22 64 28,679 13.30 1.28

5 PERSONS
21,536 4,367 669 274 101 51 183 21 54 27,256 12.64 1.33

6 PERSONS
19,313 4,768 765 315 94 64 166 23 52 25,560 11.85 1.37

7 PERSONS
15,844 4,553 862 354 74 56 127 18 66 21,954 10.18 1.43

8 PERSONS
11,756 4,097 819 332 81 46 122 16 37 17,306 8.03 1.49

9 PERSONS
7,737 3,024 756 284 63 51 74 13 29 12,031 5.58 1.55

10 PERSONS AND ABOVE
8,867 5,265 1,836 776 179 146 140 35 59 17,303 8.02 1.82

TOTAL 166,066 35,924 7,081 3,010 878 605 1,333 199 520 215,616 100 1.37

PERCENT 77.02 16.66 3.28 1.40 0.41 0.28 0.62 0.09 0.24 100

PERSONS PER
HOUSING UNIT

4.95 6.47 7.62 7.60 6.89 7.37 5.71 6.87 5.82 5.35

URBAN

1 PERSON
1,209 363 111 54 11 10 10 3 6 1,777 2.59 1.55

2 PERSONS
5,653 2,029 490 195 83 55 70 11 37 8,623 12.56 1.58

3 PERSONS
5,076 2,477 621 223 73 56 60 20 17 8,623 12.56 1.65

4 PERSONS
5,271 3,010 776 287 99 55 75 19 21 9,613 14.00 1.71

5 PERSONS
4,515 3,301 915 329 141 73 68 18 27 9,387 13.67 1.83

6 PERSONS
3,750 3,149 1,029 361 116 69 57 21 22 8,574 12.49 1.91

7 PERSONS
2,816 2,775 962 300 115 50 42 20 21 7,101 10.34 1.97

8 PERSONS
1,902 2,139 828 256 92 44 45 10 23 5,339 7.78 2.06

9 PERSONS
1,217 1,500 622 204 81 34 28 11 14 3,711 5.41 2.13

10 PERSONS AND ABOVE
1,366 2,295 1,259 516 231 116 48 33 35 5,899 8.59 2.47

TOTAL 32,775 23,038 7,613 2,725 1,042 562 503 166 223 68,647 100 1.87

PERCENT 47.74 33.56 11.09 3.97 1.52 0.82 0.73 0.24 0.32 100

PERSONS PER
HOUSING UNIT

4.73 5.87 6.65 6.76 7.24 7.03 5.74 7.52 6.27 5.48
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TABLE 29- HOUSING UNITS BY HOUSEHOLD SIZE, NUMBER OF ROOMS AND RURAL/URBAN

HOUSING UNITS/
HOUSEHOLD SIZE

HOUSING UNITS BY NUMBER OF ROOMS HOUSING UNITS ROOMS PER
HOUSING  UNIT1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AND MORE TOTAL PERCENT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
DADU DISTRICT

OVERALL
1 PERSON 7,490 791 185 86 25 23 53 6 22 8,681 3.05 1.25
2 PERSONS 33,000 4,607 837 370 179 115 226 36 107 39,477 13.89 1.28
3 PERSONS 28,827 5,457 1,042 441 156 112 224 43 90 36,392 12.80 1.34
4 PERSONS 28,905 6,874 1,308 537 192 117 233 41 85 38,292 13.47 1.39
5 PERSONS 26,051 7,668 1,584 603 242 124 251 39 81 36,643 12.89 1.45
6 PERSONS 23,063 7,917 1,794 676 210 133 223 44 74 34,134 12.01 1.51
7 PERSONS 18,660 7,328 1,824 654 189 106 169 38 87 29,055 10.22 1.56
8 PERSONS 13,658 6,236 1,647 588 173 90 167 26 60 22,645 7.97 1.62
9 PERSONS 8,954 4,524 1,378 488 144 85 102 24 43 15,742 5.54 1.69
10 PERSONS AND ABOVE 10,233 7,560 3,095 1,292 410 262 188 68 94 23,202 8.16 1.99
TOTAL 198,841 58,962 14,694 5,735 1,920 1,167 1,836 365 743 284,263 100 1.49
PERCENT 69.95 20.74 5.17 2.02 0.68 0.41 0.65 0.13 0.26 100
PERSONS PER HOUSING UNIT 4.91 6.23 7.12 7.20 7.08 7.21 5.72 7.17 5.95 5.38
RURAL
1 PERSON 6,281 428 74 32 14 13 43 3 16 6,904 3.20 1.17
2 PERSONS 27,347 2,578 347 175 96 60 156 25 70 30,854 14.31 1.20
3 PERSONS 23,751 2,980 421 218 83 56 164 23 73 27,769 12.88 1.25
4 PERSONS 23,634 3,864 532 250 93 62 158 22 64 28,679 13.30 1.28
5 PERSONS 21,536 4,367 669 274 101 51 183 21 54 27,256 12.64 1.33
6 PERSONS 19,313 4,768 765 315 94 64 166 23 52 25,560 11.85 1.37
7 PERSONS 15,844 4,553 862 354 74 56 127 18 66 21,954 10.18 1.43
8 PERSONS 11,756 4,097 819 332 81 46 122 16 37 17,306 8.03 1.49
9 PERSONS 7,737 3,024 756 284 63 51 74 13 29 12,031 5.58 1.55
10 PERSONS AND ABOVE 8,867 5,265 1,836 776 179 146 140 35 59 17,303 8.02 1.82
TOTAL 166,066 35,924 7,081 3,010 878 605 1,333 199 520 215,616 100 1.37
PERCENT 77.02 16.66 3.28 1.40 0.41 0.28 0.62 0.09 0.24 100
PERSONS PER HOUSING UNIT 4.95 6.47 7.62 7.60 6.89 7.37 5.71 6.87 5.82 5.35
URBAN
1 PERSON 1,209 363 111 54 11 10 10 3 6 1,777 2.59 1.55
2 PERSONS 5,653 2,029 490 195 83 55 70 11 37 8,623 12.56 1.58
3 PERSONS 5,076 2,477 621 223 73 56 60 20 17 8,623 12.56 1.65
4 PERSONS 5,271 3,010 776 287 99 55 75 19 21 9,613 14.00 1.71
5 PERSONS 4,515 3,301 915 329 141 73 68 18 27 9,387 13.67 1.83
6 PERSONS 3,750 3,149 1,029 361 116 69 57 21 22 8,574 12.49 1.91
7 PERSONS 2,816 2,775 962 300 115 50 42 20 21 7,101 10.34 1.97
8 PERSONS 1,902 2,139 828 256 92 44 45 10 23 5,339 7.78 2.06
9 PERSONS 1,217 1,500 622 204 81 34 28 11 14 3,711 5.41 2.13
10 PERSONS AND ABOVE 1,366 2,295 1,259 516 231 116 48 33 35 5,899 8.59 2.47
TOTAL 32,775 23,038 7,613 2,725 1,042 562 503 166 223 68,647 100 1.87
PERCENT 47.74 33.56 11.09 3.97 1.52 0.82 0.73 0.24 0.32 100
PERSONS PER HOUSING UNIT 4.73 5.87 6.65 6.76 7.24 7.03 5.74 7.52 6.27 5.48


